potential long-term funding for this project   

 Collect and track data on health services accessed at TFHD by unhoused 
population as part of Pilot evaluation framework.  

EXHIBIT B 

PAYMENT PROVISIONS 

For the first year of the pilot program, FUNDING ENTITY will pay CONTRACTOR three hundred 
and sixty thousand dollars ($360,000) during which Pilot Services are provided as set forth in 
Exhibit A – Scope of Services. One initial payment for this amount will occur within 30 days of 
execution. 

EXHIBIT C 

INSURANCE AND INDEMNITY REQUIREMENTS 

1. HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT: